
Lubricating Specialties Company
www.lsc-online.com

Typical Speci! cations:

61INDUSTRIAL OILS

VALUES SHOWN HERE ARE TYPICAL AND MAY VARY.

CP SPINDLE OIL
COTTON PICKER SPINDLE OIL

Features:
Economical lubricants
Provides clean free running spindles 
CP 22, and 46 provide excellent rust protection 
All grades are light in color to minimize cotton staining 
Economical hydraulic oil where antiwear additives are 
not required.

•
•
•
•
•

Typical Uses:
CP SPINDLE OIL 10- commonly called “spindle slick”, is used 
for cleaning and removing cotton ! bers from spindles.
Water-oil mixtures are also used for this purpose.  For 
water-oil mixtures recommend LSC AP Soluble Oil S-40
CP SPINDLE OIL 22 is recommended for lubrication 
of cotton pickers using drip lubricating systems.
CP SPINDLE OIL 46 is recommended for 
lubrication of cotton pickers using " ush 
lubricating systems.
CP SPINDLE OIL 46 is also used as a “drip oil” for 
deep well pumps.
CP SPINDLE OIL 46 is used as an in-expensive 
hydraulic oil where high oil consumption is a 
problem and anti-wear additives are not required.

•

•

•

•

•

•

Product Description: CP SPINDLE OIL 10 is a light colored, low viscosity, naphthenic base oil used for cleaning and 
" ushing spindles with minimum staining of cotton.  CP SPINDLE OILS 22 and 46 are light colored, non-staining, naph-
thenic base oil with special additives to provide excellent protection against rust, oxidation and foaming.

Gravity °API
Flash Point, °F.
Fire Point, °F.
Pour Point, °F.
Viscosity:

SUS @ 100 °F.
SUS @ 210 °F.
cSt. @ 40°C. 
cSt@100°C.

Color, D-1500

GRADE, ISO 10 22 46

29.2
320
245
-25

61
34

9.76
2.41
2.0

24.7
340
370
-20

115
38.6
22

3.65
2.5

24.5
360
400
-15

240
45.7
46
5.8
2.5

IndustrialOil45_65.indd   61IndustrialOil45_65.indd   61 9/22/09   6:13:35 PM9/22/09   6:13:35 PM


