www.lsc-online.com



Technical Product Information

CP SPINDLE OIL COTTON PICKER SPINDLE OIL

Product Description: CP SPINDLE OIL 10 is a light colored, low viscosity, naphthenic base oil used for cleaning and flushing spindles with minimum staining of cotton. CP SPINDLE OILS 22 and 46 are light colored, non-staining, naphthenic base oil with special additives to provide excellent protection against rust, oxidation and foaming.

Features:

- Economical lubricants
- Provides clean free running spindles
- CP 22, and 46 provide excellent rust protection
- All grades are light in color to minimize cotton staining
- · Economical hydraulic oil where antiwear additives are not required.

Typical Uses:

- CP SPINDLE OIL 10- commonly called "spindle slick", is used for cleaning and removing cotton fibers from spindles.
- Water-oil mixtures are also used for this purpose. For water-oil mixtures recommend LSC AP Soluble Oil S-40
- CP SPINDLE OIL 22 is recommended for lubrication of cotton pickers using drip lubricating systems.
- CP SPINDLE OIL 46 is recommended for lubrication of cotton pickers using flush lubricating systems.
- CP SPINDLE OIL 46 is also used as a "drip oil" for deep well pumps.
- CP SPINDLE OIL 46 is used as an in-expensive hydraulic oil where high oil consumption is a problem and anti-wear additives are not required.

Typical Specifications:			
GRADE, ISO	10	22	46
Gravity °API	29.2	24.7	24.5
Flash Point, °F.	320	340	360
Fire Point, °F.	245	370	400
Pour Point, °F.	-25	-20	-15
Viscosity:			
SUS @ 100 °F.	61	115	240
SUS @ 210 °F.	34	38.6	45.7
cSt. @ 40°C.	9.76	22	46
cSt@100°C.	2.41	3.65	5.8
Color, D-1500	2.0	2.5	2.5

VALUES SHOWN HERE ARE TYPICAL AND MAY VARY.